Email: info@hyundaidealerindia.in CIN No: U29309TN1996PLC035377 https://www.hyundaidealerindia.in



Registered Office Address: Hyundai Motor India Limited Plot C-11, City Center, Sector 29, Gurugram, Haryana, 122001



Date: [DATE]

## Subject :- Confirmation of Dealership Acceptance Mr. kia Motor. S/O:-bxn bnzxz. Address:- 123, shivnagri colony Jessore Rd, Dum Dum

We are very glad to inform you that your application, documents, and city location have been selected to open an Simple Energy Showroom in District/City: [SHOWROOM ADDRESS].

Your city and documents verification have been done by our expert and as per the report given by them our operations & sales team confirmed that we can go ahead and open Mini / Large Dealership. We always believe in helping our partners so going forward way want to inform you that after registration to run the Simple Energy dealership, our one executive will delicately help you and resolve your all queries.

From our side, we are nominating [CRM NAME] (CRM Sales & Marketing). his employee ID No. is [EMPLOYEE ID] and contact no. [CRM NO].

We want to inform you that once the registration process gets done you will get a registration no. then can be used for future reference. Going forward we want to inform you that once registration gets completed, we will help you get Brand Deposit NOC, license, and security deposit/bank guarantee (done by company, paid by dealer).

We want to inform you that to get registration done please deposit not exceeding [LOI CHARGE AMOUNT] /-[LOI CHARGE AMOUNT IN WORDS] with GST included, this amount is refundable at any time if you fail to establish Simple Energy Dealership.

## **Bank Details**

Bank Name: [BANK NAME] Beneficiary Name: [ACCOUNT HOLDER NAME] Account Number: [ACCOUNT NUMBER] IFSC Code: [IFSC CODE] Branch Name: [BRANCH\_NAME]

Kindly note Simple Energy Private Limited does not accept any type of Cash/DD/Cheque. Please pay using NetBanking/NEFT/RTGS/ IMPS or other digital transactions only.

Once the registration is accepted, our personal congratulations and best wishes for future endeavors.

## **Registered Office Address:** Simple Energy Private Limited 3rd Floor Tower D, BC Knowledge Park, Bannerghatta Main Roa

CIN No: U40100KA2013PTC093769

Website: www.simpleenergypartner.com/ Email: info@simpleenergypartner.com WINAH . . Man.

Unsoo Kim Unsoo Kim

CEO & MI